
A Prayer for our value of 
Compassionate and Loving

Lord God,

You are full of compassion and love for us, your 
children. Help us to be compassionate to our 
classmates at school and our family at home,      
so that we can reflect God’s love in our lives.

Amen
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School News

‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception – Oliver, Robin, Lily Mae

Year 1 – William, Kishan, Fenn

Year 2 – Nathan, Hansel, Lily Mae N

Year 3 – Natalia, Arthur, Otto

Year 4 – Samson, Honour, Seraphina

Year 5 – Libbie, Daniel, Jessica

Year 6 – Alex, Ava, Maya

Message from the Headteacher
As part of assessment week, Mrs McGeehan lead a
whole school writing project based around The Day
the Crayons Quit. The children enjoyed responding
to the crayon’s letters in their own ways. I have
been very impressed with the work produced and I
hope that you will enjoy reading the responses
when you look at your child’s book on Parents’
Evening.

A group of Year 4 girls are raising money for
CAFOD. They are holding a sale of children’s
clothes, books, toys and games on Monday 3rd in
school hall from 2.45 to 3.30pm. Please bring a few
pounds to pick up some bargains and to support
this good cause. Children are welcome to bring
their pocket money.

A big thank you to all who have volunteered to
come in and help with the library. We look forward
to seeing you in the coming weeks.

As you know, Parents’ Evenings will be held on
Monday 10th and Tuesday 11th February. The
appointments will be allocated and sent back to
you on Monday so please check bookbags for your
return slip.

We have had lots of illness in school this term. Can
I remind all parents that if your child has been sick
or had diarrhoea they should not return to school
until they have had two days clear following their
last bout. Thank you for your consideration in this
matter.
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Parent Pay
Could we please ask that you check your Parent Pay
accounts for any outstanding monies due. May we
also remind you that payments for school lunches
and wraparound care should be made in advance.

Thank you for your co-operation.

http://www.holy-trinity.oxon.sch.uk/


90’s D 

90’s Disco @ The Crown and 
Cushion 8th February 

Time: 7.30pm – 12 Midnight  
Tickets £15.00 

Email: teamannadisco@outlook.com for tickets 

 

Over 18’s 

only 

Wednesday
5 February

Family Focus
Drama

18:00 – 19:00

Monday
10 February

Family Focus
Astronomy

18:00 – 19:30

Tuesday
11 February

Family Focus
Trampolining
18:00 – 19:00

Wednesday
12 February

Family Focus
Art

18:00 – 19:30

Thank you to Year 4, 5 & 6 families
who have signed up for a Family Focus
workshop. We look forward to seeing
you all at Chipping Norton School.

If you are unable to come along,
please do contact us to let us know as
we do have a reserve list of people
who did not get a place.

Please come to CNS Reception where
you will be met by CNS staff.

Please bring your £2 donation per
family per workshop.

Any queries, please contact Mrs
Hannis on

01608 649416.

shannis@chipping-norton.oxon.sch.uk

http://chipping-norton.oxon.sch.uk


Dates for Autumn Term

Wednesday 5th February U11 CNSP Netball Tournament 3 – 4.45pm

Monday 10th February Parents’ Evening  3 – 5.30pm

Tuesday 11th February Parents’ Evening  3 – 6pm

Wednesday 12th February Year 3 & 4 Ball Skills Tournament 3 – 4.45pm

HALF TERM 17th – 21st February

Wednesday 26th February Ash Wednesday Mass 9.15am. 

Thursday 27th February Reception & Year 6 Height and Weight Checks

Thursday 5th March World Book Day NEW

Monday 9th March Year 3 & 4 Wow Day to Harry Potter World

Thursday 12th March
Reception Eye Tests

Year 5 & 6 Wow Day to Harry Potter World

Monday 15th March St Patrick’s Day Assembly 9.10am

Friday 20th March Reception’s Mothering Sunday Assembly 9.10am

Thursday 26th March Year 6 Yenworthy Residential Parents’ Meeting NEW

Wednesday 1st April Easter Production 6pm – Years 3 & 4

Friday 3rd April School Closes for Easter at 12.05pm

Friday 8th May New Bank Holiday for 2019

Monday 18th May Year 6 Residential to Yenworthy

HALF TERM 25th –29th May

Saturday 6th June Summer Fete

Wednesday 17th - Friday 19th June Year 4 Everdon Residential

Friday 3rd July Sports Day

Tuesday 7th July Reception Trip to Hill End

Friday 10th July PTA Summer Disco

Monday 13th July Year 6 End of School Production

Friday 17th July School Closes for the Summer at 12.05pm

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY


